Form 3160-3 (November 983) (formerly 9-31C) MAR	k 04 ¹⁹⁸⁶ uni	TED STATES	3210 S	SUBMIT IN Tr (Other instru- reverse s	ctions on	Budget Bureau Expires August	No. 1004-0136 t 31, 1985
1	DEPARTMEN O. C. D	F LAND MANAG	SEMENT			5. LEASE DESIGNATION	AND BERIAL NO.
APPLICATION						NM-38636 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	B OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK	FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, I	DECFEIN	, OR PLUG E	ACK	•	
DRI		DEEPEN		PLUG BAG		7. UNIT AGREEMENT I	VAME
	S OTHER		SINGL Zone	ZONE		8. FARM OR LEASE NA	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	WODTH DE	TROLEUM COMP				AMOCO FEDERA	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	WUNTIT FL	TRULLUM COM				10	
	P. O. BO	X 17406, FC	ORT WORT	H, TEXAS 761	02	10. FIELD AND POOL,	OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re At surface			-	•	χ.	LINDES BRUSHY	
		L AND 990' F	FWL OF S	SECTION 27		11. SEC., T., E., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. zone				Ut.E	•	SEC.27, t.26 S., R.29 E.	
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A	ND DIRECTION FROM NE	AREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*			12. COUNTY OR PARISH	
	AIR MILES SOU	TH-SOUTHEAST				EDDY	NEW MEXICO
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOR LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LI		0001		ACRES IN LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
(Also to nearest drig. 18. DISTANCE FROM FROFO	unit line, if any)	990'	19. PROPO	318.02	20 POTA	40 RY OB CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DR OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS	ILLING, COMPLETED,	1320'	5200'			ROTARY	
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)				1	22. APPROX. DATE WO	BK WILL START*
		2880'GL				UPON APPRO	VAL
23.		PROPOSED CASH	NG AND CH	MENTING PROGRA	м		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CABING	WEIGHT PER F	00T	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEME	
	12-1/4" 8-5/8"					ICIENT TO CIRCULATE	
7-7/8"	5-1/2"	14#		5200'	300 5	SALKS	<u> </u>
	ER SETTING PR MULATED AS NE		I SING, PA	Y ZONE WILL	I BE PERF	FORATED AND	
	SEE	ATTACHED FC	BOF	PLEMENTAL DR SKETCH FACE USE AND			
	· ·						
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE zone. If proposal is to d preventer program, if any. 24.	rill or deepen direction						
BIGNED CTT	tur R Brow		LE	Agent		FEBR	JARY 21, 1986
(This space for Federa				<u></u>		<u></u>	
PERMIT NO			APP	ROVAL DATE			
APPROVED BY							3-86
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL	L, IF ANY :			Reverse Side	,	APPROVAL SUE	BJECT TO JIREMENTS AND

.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any departed the gency of the United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its julisdiction.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

-94 - H B

.....

~

Form C - 102 Supersedes C - 128 Effective 1-1-65

it Letter E tual Footage Loco	PETROLEUM				he Section	
it Letter E tual Footage Loco	- I HIROBHON	COMPANY	Lease	AMOCO FEDEI	RAL	Well No. 10
E tual Footage Loco				·····		
tual Footage Loci	Section	Township	Range		County	
	27	26 SOUT	.н29	EAST	EDDY	
7707		NORTH	line and 990	-	tem the WEST	:
2282	feet from the Producing I		Pool	feet	from the WLDI	line Dedicated Acreage;
2880.01	rioducing	DELAWARE			RAW DELAWARE	10
					hachure marks on th	
interest an	ıd royalty).					hereof (both as to workin
dated by c	ommunitization	, unitization, forc	ce-pooling. etc? ' type of consolid	lation		all owners been consol
this form if <u>No allowa</u> t	f necessary.) de will be assi	gned to the well 1	until all interests	have been co	onsolidated (by com	munitization, unitization approved by the Commis
	l l					CERTIFICATION
			1 		tained he	certify that the information col rein is true and complete to th y knowledge and belief.
-					Arthu Fosition Agent	ur R. Brown
	L _j		ł		Company	
990'	5		•		Date	PETROLEUM COMPANY
990 ' >			SO PROFIL	SSI SUARCE	Fate FEBRL 1 hereby shown on notes of under my	I PETROLEUM COMPANY JARY 21, 1986 certify that the well location this plat was plotted from fiel actual surveys made by me of supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of m
990' >			PROFILE PROFILE SOLUTE	5510 50/701 0. 01 76 12 12	Date FEBRU I hernby shown on notes of under my is true a knowledge FEBRU	JARY 21, 1986 certify that the well location this plat was platted from file actual surveys made by me of supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m e and belief. Wed JARY 17,1986 Professional Engineer
990' _ _			PROFILE PROJUS		Date FEBRU I hernby shown on notes of under my is true a knowledge FEBRU Registered	JARY 21, 1986 certify that the well location this plat was plotted from file actual surveys made by me of supervision, and that the sam and correct to the best of m e and belief. red JARY 17,1986 Professional Engineer d Surveyor



SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

WORTH PETROLEUM COMPANY WELL NO. 10 AMOCO FEDERAL

1. SURFACE FORMATION: Quaternary.

••

2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Rustler Anhydrite	300'
Bell Canyon	2900'
Cherry Canyon	3700'

3. ANTICIPATED POSSIBLE HYDROCARBON BEARING ZONES:

Cherry Canyon 0il

4. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:

	SETTING DE	PTH			
CASING SIZE	FROM	ТО	<u>WEIGHT</u>	GRADE	JOINT
8-5/8"	0	400 '	24#	K-55	STC
5-1/2"	0	5200'	14#	K-55	STC

8-5/8" casing will be cemented with approximately 250 sacks of Class "C" cement. Cement to circulate.

5-1/2" casing will be cemented with approximately 300 sacks of cement.

Equivalent or adequate grades and weights of casing may be substituted at time casing is run, depending on availability.

5. PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

A 3000 psi working pressure, double ram type preventer will be in use while drilling below the surface casing.

A BOP sketch is attached.



